
Johnson County Clerk 
April Long 

Vital Statistics - Fee Schedule 
Effective January 1, 2024 

VITAL STATISTICS RECORDS: 
  

BIRTH CERTIFICATES (Texas Abstract or Johnson County Long-Form)    
Local Government Code 118.011(a)(5); Health & Safety Code 191.022(f), 191.0045(h) 

Certified Copy  $     23.00  

Birth Verification (Johnson County Records Only)  $     23.00  

EIC (Elections) Birth Certificates Texas Admin Code 181.22(t)      NO FEE   
Verification of Birth Texas Admin Code 181.22(g), 181.22(s); Local Government Code 118.015  $     23.00   
    
DEATH CERTIFICATES (Johnson County Records Only)     
Health & Safety Code 191.0045(h); Texas Admin Code 181.22(b), 181.22(s) 

First Certified Copy  $     21.00  

Each Additional Copy if Purchased at the Same Time  $       4.00   
Verification of Death Texas Admin Code 181.22(g)  $     21.00  
    
MARRIAGE LICENSE   
Local Government Code 118.011(a)(7), 118.011(a)(8), 118.011(b)(2), 118.011(f); Health & Safety Code 191.0045(h) 
Standard Issue (72-hour Waiting Period Before Ceremony)  $     81.00   
Issued with Premarital Education Certificate  $     21.00   
Issued to Non-Resident  $   181.00   

 
Applicants cannot have been divorced within the last 30 days. 

Marriage Licenses expire on the 90th day if unused. 
   

Declaration of Informal Marriage (Common Law Certificate) 
Local Government Code 118.011(a)(8), 118.018, 118.011(b)(2), 118.011(f); Health and Safety Code 191.045(h)  

 $     46.00  
 

Duplicate Original   $     51.00   
Certified Copy  $       8.00   
Non-Certified Copy  $       1.00 Per Pg. 
*ADDITIONAL Copy Fees Apply if There Are More Than Two (2) Pgs.   $       1.00  Per Pg.  

   

OTHER FEES:   

Returned Check Fee Local Government Code 118.011(b)(1)  $     30.00   

Credit Card Processing Fee Local Government Code 132.003(a); Finance Code 339.011              5%  

Optional Contribution to TX Home Visitation Program Local Government Code 118.018  $       5.00   
 

 

If you have any questions concerning fees, please contact our office at 817-202-4000. 

Commissioners Court Records: 1633 

OPR & Real Property Records: 2531 

Passports: 2539 

Vital Statistics Records: 2532 


